DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY Philippine Atmospheric, Geophysical and Astronomical Services Administration (PAGASA)

PAGASA BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (PAGASA-BAC)

SUPPLEMENTAL / BID BULLETIN No. 2019-038-01

9 October 2019

Subject: Amendment of the Schedule of Submission and Opening of Bids for the "Supply, Delivery, Installation, Commissioning, Testing and Training of Hydro-Meteorological Rainfall and Water Level Telemetry Monitoring System Equipment for the Aklan River Flood Forecasting and Warning System;" (Reference: PR No. 2019-04-0265 / IB No. 2019-038; ABC Php16,302,480.00)

Notice is hereby given to all prospective bidders that, the Schedule of Submission and Opening of Bids for the above-entitled Project is being amended or re-scheduled on 28 October 2019 (Monday) to give the End-user Unit of the Project sufficient time to address and provide the necessary details and information to all clarificatory questions submitted by the prospective bidders.

In view of the foregoing, prospective bidders are hereby advised of the **amended bidding** schedules, as follows:

| Activities | Schedule/Time | Venue |
|----------------------------------|---|---------------------|
| 4. Submission of Envelopes 1 & 2 | 28 October 2019 / on or before 03:30 p.m. | *Amihan Conf. Room, |
| · | - | 2/F PAGASA CO |
| 5. Opening of Envelopes 1 & 2 | 28 October 2019 / 03:31 p.m. | *Amihan Conf. Room, |
| | | 2/F PAGASA CO |

Tel. No. (02) 284-08-00

Website: http://bagong.pagasa.dost.gov.ph

This shall form an integral part of the Bid Documents.

For information and guidance of all participating bidders.

Sqd. **ENGR. CATALINO L. DAVIS** Chairperson, PAGASA-BAC

^{* -} subject to change